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Greater London

High Street Index
(Westminster)

High Street Index - BDSU
(BDSU - Multifunctional)

UK

Year to date %

2023 2022
13.5% 58.7%
7.1% 44.2%
10.4% 62.1%
2.6% 30.8%
3.2% 31.3%

Year on year %

2023
39.3%
17.4%

20.4%

12.1%
11.5%

2022
10.7%
4.4%

8.9%
-3.2%
-1.8%

Week on week %

2023 2022
1.0% -23.8%
2.9% -16.3%
4.0% -17.9%
7.6% -8.7%
7.9% -10.2%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID for the last 52 weeks is 43,170,004 which is 14% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 42,178,676 which is 13.5% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID in week commencing 10 December 2023 was 906,024.

The busiest day in week commencing 10 December 2023 was Friday with 164,344 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 13:00 on Wednesday 13 December 2023 with footfall of 12,930.

Footfall Counts by week

Weather

I This Week
Previous Week

896,617
650,239

811,604

Previous Year 2019

I 2 Years Ago
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Footfall Counts by day

200,000
150,000
100,000
0 : Weekly
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat totals
I This Week 76,693 132,430 107,789 144,437 148,821 164,344 131,510 906,024
Previous Week 67,223 114,486 110,979 152,734 147,161 168,051 135,983 896,617
Previous Year 71,653 99,710 94,283 90,558 119,342 96,850 77,843 650,239
I 2 Years Ago 64,104 94,890 87,693 86,860 82,965 89,059 82,027 587,598
Week on week % 14.1% 15.7% -2.9% -5.4% 1.1% -2.2% -3.3%
Year on year % 7.0% 32.8% 14.3% 59.5% 24.7% 69.7% 68.9%
% of week 8.5% 14.6% 11.9% 15.9% 16.4% 18.1% 14.5%
Footfall Counts by hour
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Footfall Counts by week
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Footfall Counts by location

I This Week Previous Week Previous Year [ 2 Years Ago
250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000
o i I
Charlotte Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham
Court Court Court
Street at Court Court road Court
o Road at Road at Road at
William Road at at the ; Road at
Hill Heals Maple - Marks and Court Sainsbury Dominion
House Spencer S
This Week 37,584 100,835 105,399 105,845 107,701 220,487 228,173
Previous Week 35,428 98,112 102,068 102,213 111,347 213,258 234,191
Previous Year 26,663 84,864 88,835 52,996 91,716 168,974 136,191
2 Years Ago 20,843 72,989 78,615 49,998 92,187 159,386 113,580

Week on Week % 6.1 % 28 % 3.3% 3.6 % -3.3% 3.4% -2.6 %
Year on Year % 41.0 % 18.8 % 18.6 % 99.7 % 17.4 % 30.5 % 67.5%

Footfall Counts by location

I Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, 25.2 %

Il Tottenham Court Road at Sainsburys, 24.3 %

Il Tottenham Court road at the Court, 11.9 %
Tottenham Court Road at Marks and Spencer, 11.7 %

Il Tottenham Court Road at Maple House, 11.6 %

I Tottenham Court Road at Heals, 11.1 %

I Charlotte Street at William Hill, 4.1 %

Reporting dates

This week - 10 December 2023 - 16 December 2023

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2023 to Week 50 ,
2023 Vs Week 1, 2022 to Week 50 , 2022

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week50, 2023 Vs Week 50, 2022

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 50 2023 Vs Week 49 2023
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The Week 50, 2023. 10 Dec 2023 - 16 Dec 2023

Eitztroviah_ 2019 Comparison for:
rarinersnip Fitzrovia BID

2019 comparison for Fitzrovia BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines

Year to date % Year on year %

2023 Vs 2019 2023 Vs 2019
Fitzrovia BID -7.1% 11.6 %
Greater London -13.9% -8.4 %
High Street Index ) 0 A00
(Westminster) 16.1 % 4.0 %
High Street Index - BDSU 0 0
(BDSU - Multifunctional) -14.5 % -14.9%
UK -13.8 % -13.0%

Fitzrovia BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall Counts by day

200,000
150,000
100,000
0 . Weekly
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat totals
I This Week 76,693 132,430 107,789 144,437 148,821 164,344 131,510 906,024
I Year 2019 75,756 130,484 132,104 137,061 132,059 124,016 80,124 811,604
2023 v 2019 % 1.2% 1.5% -18.4 % 54 % 12.7 % 32.5% 64.1 %
% of week 8.5% 14.6% 11.9% 15.9% 16.4% 18.1% 14.5%
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Footfall Counts by location

Charlotte Street at William Hill

Tottenham Court Road at
Dominion

Tottenham Court Road at Heals

Tottenham Court Road at Maple
House

Tottenham Court Road at Marks
and Spencer

Tottenham Court Road at
Sainsburys

Tottenham Court road at the
Court

This
week

37,584
228,173
100,835

105,399

105,845

220,487

107,701

2019

28,407
126,373
113,655

71,692

68,059

266,577

136,841
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